Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Meteorological Department Meteorological Complex E-24, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 www.bmd.gov.bd



No. 23.09.0000.095.24.008.19.

Date: September 2023

To: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer Office of the Chief Accounts and Finance Officer Ministry of Defence HBFC Bhaban, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.

Sub: Government Order to attend in the 'M.Tech Research Project Work' to be held from 22 October 2023 to 21 April 2024, Dehradun, India.

The undersigned is pleased to inform you about the sanction of the Government Order in favour of Md. Ashraful Alam, Meteorological Assistant, Bangladesh Meteorological Department (BMD) to attend (in person) in the 'M.Tech Research Project Work' to be held from 22 October 2023 to 21 April 2024 or from the date of joining, Dehradun, India (excluding travelling/transit period) under the following terms and conditions:

- a. The period of this tour including transit will be treated as on duty;
- b. He will draw his pay and allowances from Bangladesh in local currency;
- c. All expenses in this connection including round trip air ticket will be borne by Centre for Space Science and Technology Education in Asia and the Pacific (CSSTEAP);
- d. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period; &
- e. He will submit a report on his learning from the 'M.Tech Research Project Work' within 15 (fifteen) days after his return.

Sd/-Md. Azizur Rahman Director Phone: +880 (2) 41025705 E-mail: info@bmd.gov.bd

No. 23.09.0000.095.24.008.19. 7169

Date: **3** September 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (With a request to issue a note verbale).
- 2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Defence, Gana Bhaban Complex, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Plot No: 1-3, Park Road, Baridhara, Dhaka 1212.
- 4. Director General, Immigration and Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Hazarat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. General Manager, Foreign Exchange Policy Department, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. S. M. Quamrul Hassan, Meteorologist, Bangladesh Meteorological Department, Dhaka (With a request to publish in BMD website).
 - 8. Mr. Md. Ashraful Alam, Meteorological Assistant, Bangladesh Meteorological Department, Dhaka.
 - 9. PA to Director, Bangladesh Meteorological Department, Dhaka.

Director